Alcohol Violations

Violation Occurred between 2/1/25 - 2/28/25

Printed on: 3/10/25 - 9:08AM

- All Status -
COUNTY: Allen DRULEY ENTERPRISES INC
PERMIT #: DL0211427 DBA. BELMONT BEVERAGE
COMPLAINT #: EX25000589 3718 E DUPONT RD
STATUS: Entered Fort Wayne IN 46825
Violation Date = Code Description Amount
02/18/2025 7.1.5.6.3 Employee Permit (acting w/out permit - defenses) 500.00
02/18/2025 905.1.12.1.2 Employee Permits (exam and display by employer)
COUNTY: Allen THE FRESH MARKET, INC.
PERMIT #: DL0221833 DBA. THE FRESH MARKET
COMPLAINT #: EX25000363 6306 W. JEFFERSON BLVD.
STATUS: Entered Fort Wayne IN 46804-
Violation Date = Code Description Amount
02/03/2025 7.1.5.10.23 Mandatory Carding (under 40 years in appearance)
02/03/2025 7.1.5.7.8 Furnishing Alcohol to minor 1,000.00
COUNTY: Brown BROWN COUNTY WINE COMPANY INCORPORATED
PERMIT #: M 0718612 DBA. BROWN COUNTY WINERY
COMPLAINT #: EX25000496 4520 ST RD 46 EAST
STATUS: Entered Nashville IN 47448-
Violation Date = Code Description Amount
02/12/2025 71578 Furnishing Alcohol to minor 1,000.00
COUNTY: Clinton ALDI INDIANA LP
PERMIT #: DL1227429 DBA. ALDI #21
COMPLAINT #: EX25000518 2465 E WABASH ST
STATUS: Entered Frankfort IN 46041
Violation Date = Code Description Amount
02/11/2025 7.1.5.10.23 Mandatory Carding (under 40 years in appearance)
02/11/2025 7.1.5.7.8 Furnishing Alcohol to minor 1,000.00
COUNTY: Fayette OZZIE'S LLC
PERMIT #: RR2102839 DBA. OZZIE'S
COMPLAINT #: EX25000411 515 N CENTRAL AVE
STATUS: Entered Connersville IN 47331
Violation Date Code Description Amount
02/07/2025 7.1.34.6 Scope of permit 500.00
02/07/2025 7.1.5.12.4(d) Failure to Post No Smoking at Door
02/07/2025 7.1.5.12.5(b) Exceptions
02/07/2025 905.1.53.6 House Rules
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COUNTY: Franklin THE TOROS INC
PERMIT #: RR2421019 DBA. TOROS MEXICAN RESTAURANT
COMPLAINT #: EX25000485 1044 SR 229N
STATUS: Entered Batesville IN 47006
Violation Date = Code Description Amount
02/11/2025 7.1.5.7.10(B) Allowing a Minor to Loiter
02/11/2025 7.1.5.7.8 Furnishing Alcohol to minor 1,000.00
02/11/2025 905.1.12.1.2 Employee Permits (exam and display by employer)
COUNTY: Hancock ALDI (INDIANA) LP
PERMIT #: DL3020506 DBA. ALDI 15
COMPLAINT #: EX25000362 1780 MUSKEGON LN
STATUS: Entered Greenfield IN 46140-
Violation Date Code Description Amount
02/03/2025 7.1.5.10.23 Mandatory Carding (under 40 years in appearance)
02/03/2025 7.1.5.7.8 Furnishing Alcohol to minor 1,000.00
COUNTY: Hancock EL MARIACHI LLC
PERMIT #: RR3028934 DBA. EL MARIACHI MEXICAN RESTAURANT
COMPLAINT #: EX25000359 826 S. STATE ST
STATUS: Entered Greenfield IN 46140-
Violation Date = Code Description Amount
02/03/2025 71578 Furnishing Alcohol to minor 1,000.00
COUNTY: Howard MISTY'S PALACE LLC
PERMIT #: RR3439494 DBA. THE COUNTRY PALACE
COMPLAINT #: EX25000174 2011 N. MARKET ST.
STATUS: Entered Kokomo IN 46901
Violation Date = Code Description Amount
02/02/2025 905.1.10.1 Containers (removal after closing hours)
02/02/2025 905.1.10.2 Time for Consumption of AB after retail closing 750.00
COUNTY: Jackson VICKS LIQUOR STORE INC
PERMIT #: DL3603439 DBA. VICKS LIQUOR STORE
COMPLAINT #: EX25000445 400 E TIPTON ST
STATUS: Entered Seymour IN 47274
Violation Date Code Description Amount
02/09/2025 7.1.5.10.23 Mandatory Carding (under 40 years in appearance)
02/09/2025 7.1.5.7.10(B) Allowing a Minor to Loiter 1,000.00
02/09/2025 7.1.5.7.8 Furnishing Alcohol to minor 1,000.00
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COUNTY: Jasper SPRIGZ INC

PERMIT #: RR3706979 DBA. SPRIGZ PUB & GRUB

COMPLAINT #: EX25000050 123 N CULLEN ST

STATUS: Entered Rensselaer IN 47978
Violation Date = Code Description Amount
02/05/2025 7.1.5.10.1 Times When Sales Unlawful
02/05/2025 905.1.10.1 Containers (removal after closing hours)
02/05/2025 905.1.10.2 Time for Consumption of AB after retail closing 500.00
02/05/2025 905.1.27.2(0) Public Nuisance - All Other Charges 1,000.00

COUNTY: Lake ECONOMY PACKAGE LIQUORS, INC.

PERMIT #: DL4501275 DBA. ECONOMY PACKAGE LIQUORS #1

COMPLAINT #: EX24003641 1109 BROADWAY

STATUS: Entered Gary IN 46407-
Violation Date = Code Description Amount
02/12/2025 7.1.5.10.23 Mandatory Carding (under 40 years in appearance) 250.00
02/12/2025 7.1.5.6.3 Employee Permit (acting w/out permit - defenses) 250.00
02/12/2025 905.1.12.1.2 Employee Permits (exam and display by employer)

COUNTY: LaPorte EL CANTARITO MC LLC

PERMIT #: RR4638767 DBA. EL CANTARITO

COMPLAINT #: EX25000602 336 DUNES PLAZA

STATUS: Entered Michigan City IN 46360
Violation Date = Code Description Amount
02/12/2025 7.1.5.6.3 Employee Permit (acting w/out permit - defenses) 250.00
02/12/2025 7.1.5.7.8 Furnishing Alcohol to minor 1,000.00
02/12/2025 905.1.12.1.2 Employee Permits (exam and display by employer)

COUNTY: LaPorte MEMO'S HOUSE OF PANCAKES LLC

PERMIT #: RR4641248 DBA. MEMO'S HOUSE OF PANCAKES LLC

COMPLAINT #:  EX25000540 1714 E US HWY 20

STATUS: Entered Trail Creek IN 46360
Violation Date = Code Description Amount
02/12/2025 7.15.7.8 Furnishing Alcohol to minor 1,000.00

COUNTY: Marion KROGER LIMITED PARTNERSHIP |

PERMIT #: DL4918686 DBA. KROGER J862

COMPLAINT #: EX25000587 11101 PENDLETON PIKE

STATUS: Entered Indianapolis IN 46236-
Violation Date = Code Description Amount
02/18/2025 7.1.5.10.23 Mandatory Carding (under 40 years in appearance)
02/18/2025 7.1.5.7.8 Furnishing Alcohol to minor 1,000.00
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COUNTY: Marion Restaurant & Tortilleria La Mega Baleada LLC
PERMIT #: RR4940638 DBA. Restaurant & Tortilleria La Mega Baleada #2
COMPLAINT #: EX25000316 4052 - 4056 S Keystone Ave Suite 4052
STATUS: Entered Indianapolis IN 46227
Violation Date = Code Description Amount
02/07/2025 7.1.3.1.5.13 Alcohol establishment operated by retailer permittee or dealer
permitee - Certification requirements
02/07/2025 7.1.5.10.15 Sales To Intoxicated Persons 1,000.00
02/07/2025 7.1.5.10.3 Nonpermittees (unauthorized dealings) 500.00
02/07/2025 7.1.5.10.4 Untaxed Alcoholic Beverage (sale)
02/07/2025 905.1.12.1.2 Employee Permits (exam and display by employer) 250.00
02/07/2025 905.1.29.7 Floor Plan Alterations 250.00
COUNTY: Marion SPEEDWAY LLC
PERMIT #: DL4991005 DBA. SPEEDWAY #5525
COMPLAINT #: EX25000491 4120 EAST SOUTHPORT RD
STATUS: Entered Indianapolis IN 46237
Violation Date = Code Description Amount
02/12/2025 7.1.5.10.23 Mandatory Carding (under 40 years in appearance)
02/12/2025 7.1.5.7.8 Furnishing Alcohol to minor 1,000.00
COUNTY: Marion TAYLOR INC
PERMIT #: RR4997230 DBA. Taylor's Pub Il
COMPLAINT #: EX25000420 1546 E 86th St
STATUS: Entered Indianapolis IN 46240
Violation Date = Code Description Amount
02/07/2025 7.1.5.7.10(B) Allowing a Minor to Loiter
02/07/2025 7.1.5.7.8 Furnishing Alcohol to minor 1,000.00
COUNTY: Marion US Liquor Group LLC
PERMIT #: DL4933077 DBA. 21ST AMENDMENT PACKAGE STORE
COMPLAINT #: EX25000576 7069 N KEYSTONE AVE
STATUS: Entered Indianapolis IN 46220
Violation Date = Code Description Amount
02/17/2025 7.1.5.10.23 Mandatory Carding (under 40 years in appearance)
02/17/2025 7.1.5.7.10(B) Allowing a Minor to Loiter
02/17/2025 7.1.5.7.8 Furnishing Alcohol to minor 1,000.00
COUNTY: Marion US Liquor Group LLC
PERMIT #: DL4933087 DBA. 21ST AMENDMENT PACKAGE STORE
COMPLAINT #: EX25000421 1154 W 86TH ST
STATUS: Entered Indianapolis IN 46260
Violation Date = Code Description Amount
02/07/2025 7.1.5.10.23 Mandatory Carding (under 40 years in appearance)
02/07/2025 7.1.56.3 Employee Permit (acting w/out permit - defenses) 250.00
02/07/2025 7.1.5.7.10(B) Allowing a Minor to Loiter
02/07/2025 7.1.5.7.8 Furnishing Alcohol to minor 1,000.00
02/07/2025 905.1.12.1.2 Employee Permits (exam and display by employer)
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COUNTY: Marion Vedant Holdings LLC
PERMIT #: DL4933157 DBA. A- One Liquors
COMPLAINT #:  EX25000494 7621 US 31 SOUTH
STATUS: Entered Indianapolis IN 46227
Violation Date = Code Description Amount
02/12/2025 7.1.5.10.23 Mandatory Carding (under 40 years in appearance)
02/12/2025 7.1.5.7.10(B) Allowing a Minor to Loiter
02/12/2025 7.1.5.7.8 Furnishing Alcohol to minor 1,000.00
COUNTY: Newton MOROCCO HILLTOP LLC
PERMIT #: RR5605544 DBA. MOROCCO HILLTOP LLC
COMPLAINT #: EX25000116 402 N POLK
STATUS: Entered Morocco IN 47963
Violation Date = Code Description Amount
02/11/2025 7.1.3.9.9 Scope of Permit - Liquor Retailer
02/11/2025 7.1.5.10.1 Times When Sales Unlawful
02/11/2025 7.1.5.3.4 Bottles and Containers (refilling prohibited)
02/11/2025 7.1.5.8.1 Rule or Regulation (hindrance or prevention) 500.00
02/11/2025 905.1.10.1 Containers (removal after closing hours)
02/11/2025 905.1.10.2 Time for Consumption of AB after retail closing 500.00
02/11/2025 905.1.27.2(0) Public Nuisance - All Other Charges 1,000.00
COUNTY: Ripley C & PTAVERN LLC
PERMIT #: RR6931498 DBA. C & P TAVERN
COMPLAINT #:  EX25000023 8968 N US 421
STATUS: Entered Napoleon IN 47034
Violation Date = Code Description Amount
02/04/2025 7.1.5.10.15 Sales To Intoxicated Persons 1,000.00
COUNTY: Saint Joseph WESTERN, LLC
PERMIT #: RR7138702 24092 STATE RD. 2
COMPLAINT #: EX25000084 South Bend IN 46619
STATUS: Entered
Violation Date Code Description Amount
02/14/2025 35.455.2 Unlawful Gambling 250.00
02/14/2025 7.1.31.3 Expired Business Permit 500.00
02/14/2025 905.1.12.1.2 Employee Permits (exam and display by employer) 250.00
COUNTY: Starke JUDSON'S ROUTE 10 BAR & GRILL CO
PERMIT #: RR7540183 DBA. ROUTE 10 BAR & GRILL
COMPLAINT #:  EX25000442 613 W TALMER AVE
STATUS: Entered North Judson IN 46366
Violation Date = Code Description Amount
02/08/2025 7.1.5.7.10(B) Allowing a Minor to Loiter
02/08/2025 7.1.5.7.8 Furnishing Alcohol to minor 1,000.00
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COUNTY: Vanderburgh WASHINGTON LIQUOR INC
PERMIT #: DL8233338 DBA. QUICK LIQUOR
COMPLAINT #: EX25000647 1951 WASHINGTON AVE
STATUS: Entered Evansville IN 47714
Violation Date = Code Description Amount
02/21/2025 7.1.5.10.23 Mandatory Carding (under 40 years in appearance)
02/21/2025 7.1.5.7.10(B) Allowing a Minor to Loiter
02/21/2025 7.1.5.7.8 Furnishing Alcohol to minor 1,000.00
COUNTY: White Shri Hari 5 Inc
PERMIT #: DL9132629 DBA. Brookston Liquors
COMPLAINT #: EX25000575 103 N Prairie Street
STATUS: Entered Brookston IN 47923
Violation Date = Code Description Amount
02/17/2025 7.1.5.10.23 Mandatory Carding (under 40 years in appearance)
02/17/2025 7.1.5.7.10(B) Allowing a Minor to Loiter
02/17/2025 7.1.5.7.8 Furnishing Alcohol to minor 1,000.00

Total 75 violations occured for 27 licenses.
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